

NOTICE OF ROAD CLOSURE

- Where: Unified Field Services, Inc will be starting work on the Loy Cook Water Tower located at Columbia Street between E South Street and Riverside Drive. "Slow for the cone zone". Access to businesses and residences will always be maintained. See map below for details.
- When: Beginning Tuesday, November 21, 2023
- **Duration:** 90 days (Approximately)

General Information Contact:

City of Madera Engineering Department: (559) 661-5418

After Hours Contact:

City of Madera Police Department: (559) 675-4220



Engineering Department • 428 E. Yosemite Ave, Madera, CA 93638 • P. 559.661.5418 • F.559.675.6605 • madera.gov/alerts